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Christmas/New Year opening hours for Pharmacy at 
Prospect Park Hospital (2022/2023) 
The Pharmacy Department at Prospect Park Hospital opening times over the festive period: 

Date Opening Comments and advice 

Saturday 24 December 2022  

Christmas Eve 
Closed 

Emergency Duty Pharmacist available via 
Switchboard at PPH  

Call 0118 960 5000 

Sunday 25 December 2022  

Christmas Day 
Closed 

Emergency Duty Pharmacist available via 
Switchboard at PPH  

Call 0118 960 5000 

Monday 26 December 2022 

 Boxing Day 
Closed 

Emergency Duty Pharmacist available via 
Switchboard at PPH  

Call 0118 960 5000 

Tuesday 27 December 2022 10:00 - 15:00 

Out of hours - Emergency Duty Pharmacist 
available via Switchboard at PPH 

Call 0118 960 5000 

Wednesday 28 December 2022 09:00 – 17:00  

Thursday 29 December 2022 09:00 – 17:00  

Friday 30 December 2022 

New Year’s Eve 
09:00 – 17:00 

PLEASE make sure all requests are sent at least 
one hour before the usual cut off times so that 

transports can leave early. 

Saturday 31 December 2022 

New Year’s Day 
Closed 

Emergency Duty Pharmacist available via 
Switchboard at PPH  

Call 0118 960 5000 

Sunday 1 January 2023 Closed 

Emergency Duty Pharmacist available via 
Switchboard at PPH  

Call 0118 960 5000 

Monday 2 January 2023 Closed 

Emergency Duty Pharmacist available via 
Switchboard at PPH  

Call 0118 960 5000 

Tuesday 3 January 2023 09:00 - 17:00 Normal working hours resume 
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At all other times, the Emergency Duty Pharmacist is available for urgent pharmaceutical 
information or advice and may be able to facilitate the supply of pharmacy items in an emergency. 
This Pharmacist is contactable via Switchboard at Prospect Park Hospital 

Call 0118 960 5000 

 

Thank you in advance for your help, support, patience and co-operation at this very busy time of 
year. 

 

The Pharmacy Team would like to wish everyone a very Merry Christmas and best wishes for the 
New Year! 

 


